JUMO cTRON 04/08/16
Compact controller
 with timer and ramp function
B 702070.0
Operating Manual
2011-01-03/00506527
702072 702074702071
Content

6
1 Introduction
1.2 Type designation
Basic type
702071 Type 702071 (nominal dimension 48mm x 48mm)
1 analog input, 2 binary inputs (alternative to logic output and input
0/2…10V, resp.)
702072 Type 702072 (nominal dimension 48mm x 96mm)
1 analog input, 2 binary inputs (one binary input alternative to input
0/2…10V)
702074 Type 702074 (nominal dimension 96mm x 96mm)
1 analog input, 2 binary inputs (one binary input alternative to input
0/2…10V)
Basic type extensions
8 Standard with factory settings
9 Customer-specific programming according to
specifications
Output 1 - 2 - 3 - 4
1130 Relay - Relay - Logics 0/14V
1131 Relay - Relay - Logics 0/14V - Relay
1134 Relay - Relay - Logics 0/14V - Analog output
Voltage supply
23 AC 110…240V, 48…63Hz
25 AC/DC 20…30V, 48…63Hz
Interface
00 Without
53 Interface RS485 with
electrical isolation
/ - - - Type key
702071 / 8 - 1130 - 23 - 00 Example
7
1 Introduction
1.3 Scope of delivery
• Controller (including seal and fastening elements)
• Operating Manual B 702070.0 in DIN A6 format
1.4 Accessories
Mini-CD
Mini-CD with demo setup program and PDF documents (operating
manual and further documentation);
Sales No.: 70/00509007
PC interface
PC interface with TTL/RS232 converter and adapter (socket
connector) for setup program; Sales No.: 70/00350260
USB interface
PC interface with USB/TTL converter, adapter (socket connector) and
adapter (pins); Sales No.: 70/00456352
Setup program
PC program for device configuration, incl. JUMO-Startup;
Sales No.: 70/00506060
Required hardware:
• PC Pentium IV or compatible
• 256 MB RAM, 100 MB free fixed disk memory
• CD ROM drive
• free serial or USB interface
Required software:
Microsoft1 Windows 2000/XP/Vista
1. Microsoft is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation
8
2 Installation
2.1 Installation site and ambient
conditions
The ambient conditions at the installation site must meet the
requirements specified in the technical data.
Chapter 8.1 „Technical Data“
The device is not suitable for use in areas with an explosion hazard (Ex
areas).
Cleaning the device front
The device front can be cleaned using warm or hot water (possibly
adding slightly acidic, neutral or slightly alkaline cleaning agent). It has
a limited resistance to organic solvents (e. g. methylated spirits, white
spirit, etc .). Do not use abrasive or high-pressure cleaning equipment.
2.2 Dimensions
Close mounting
Minimum spacing of panel cut-outs
Type horizontal vertical
without setup plug:
702071 (48mm x 48mm)
702072 (48mm x 96mm)
702074 (96mm x 96mm)
> 8mm
> 10mm
> 10mm
> 8mm
> 10mm
> 10mm
with setup plug:
702071 (48mm x 48mm)
702072 (48mm x 96mm)
702074 (96mm x 96mm)
> 8mm
> 10mm
> 10mm
> 65mm
> 10mm
> 10mm
9
2 Installation
Legend referring to the following illustrations
Type 702071